TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endosonics Corporation		11/22/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOMED Inc.	
Street Address:	2870 Kilgore Road	
City:	Rancho Cordova	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460462	AVANAR
Registration Number:	2229514	CHROMAFLO
Serial Number:	78270257	СОМВОМАР
Registration Number:	1654828	FLOMAP
Registration Number:	1558906	FLOWIRE
Registration Number:	1756654	VISIONS
Registration Number:	1975845	SMARTMAP
Serial Number:	75845461	SMARTWIRE
Registration Number:	2373844	TRAK BACK
Registration Number:	2483006	VINTAGE
Registration Number:	2102053	WAVEMAP
Registration Number:	2236000	WAVEWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)616-5700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0932

Phone: 312-616-5652

Email: Isullivan@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Leydig Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson, Two Prudential Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135244 - VOLCANO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn A. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Endosonics#page1.tif source=Endosonics#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0933

State of Delagrare Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENDOSONICS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENDOSONICS CORPORATION" TO "JOMED INC.", PILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Vindson Herriet Smith Windson

2306754 8100

010528887

AUTHENTICATION: 1414163

DATE: 10-26-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0934

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ENDOSONICS CORPORATION

The undereigned, Peter Klemm, hereby certifies that he is the President and CPO of EndoSonics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), and does hereby further certify as follows:

- (1) The name of the Corporation is EndoSonics Corporation.
- (2) Article FIRST of the Corporations' Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its crainety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is IOMRD Inc. (the Corporation").

(3) This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed in its corporate name this twenty-second day of November, 2000.

ENDOSONICS CORPORATION

By: /s/ Peter Klemm Peter Klemm, Fresident and CEO

450005.81-New Y4/2.57A

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED OF 130 AM 12/01/20/00 001600532 - 2306754

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0935